

FILED FCR RECORD BECKY LANDRUM COUNTY CLERK HUNT CO. TX

21 SEP 16 AM 9: 42

September 15, 2021

Hunt County Bail Bond Board 2700 Johnson Street Greenville, TX 75401

Dear Hunt County Bail Bond Board,

As you are aware, the Hunt County Bail Bond Board has granted a new license to our agent Donna Fletcher for Allegheny Casualty Company. International Fidelity Insurance Company is in the process of transitioning its agents to Allegheny.

Now that the transition has been completed for Donna Fletcher, we are requesting the following items be placed on the agenda for the next meeting of the Hunt County Bail Bond Board:

Item No. 1- Consider and take any possible action needed regarding notice by International Fidelity Insurance Company of the surrender of its license for agent Donna Fletcher.

Item No. 2- Consider and take action regarding proposal for execution of Assignment Agreement to assign the open liability on the International Fidelity license to the Allegheny Casualty Company license and to release the CD on file on behalf of International Fidelity on the execution of the agreement.

Your time and consideration in this matter is greatly appreciated. If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at (800) 935-2245 ext: 4011.

Sincerely,

Leisha King Texas Account Manager - AIA